HB0829/683923/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 829</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Woods" and substitute "<u>Woods</u>, <u>Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Bhandari, Chisholm, Hill, Hutchinson, Kaiser, Kipke,</u> <u>Lopez, and Rosenberg</u>"; in line 2, strike "First Aid" and substitute "<u>Awareness and</u> <u>Skills Building</u>"; in lines 4 and 8, in each instance, strike "first aid" and substitute "<u>awareness and skills building</u>"; and in line 13, strike "First Aid" and substitute "<u>Awareness and Skills Building</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "**FIRST AID**" and substitute "<u>AWARENESS AND</u> <u>SKILLS BUILDING</u>"; and in line 13, strike "**FIRST AID**" and substitute "<u>AWARENESS</u> <u>AND SKILLS BUILDING</u>".

On page 3, in lines 2, 4, and 17, in each instance, strike "FIRST AID" and substitute "AWARENESS AND SKILLS BUILDING".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "FIRST AID" and substitute "<u>AWARENESS AND</u> <u>SKILLS BUILDING</u>".